

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.2237 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	05.11.2025	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Heard. This application is filed for the following relief: <i>“..... to permit the Petitioner to serve the 4th Respondent by way of substituted service, through publication in one leading Telugu daily newspaper having wide circulation in Guntur District, at the cost of the petitioner, and pass.....”</i> Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel, I.A.No.3 of 2025 is allowed. <u>Writ Petition No.2237 of 2025</u> Post on 03.12.2025. BSK KM, J KM, J	