

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.2237 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	22.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned Senior Counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader is directed to file counter on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned Standing Counsel for 3rd Respondent filed counter and same was returned with objections by the Registry. Hence learned Standing Counsel for 3rd respondent is directed to comply with the objections of the Registry and put up the same before the Court. In view of the directions of this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025, dated 05.11.2025, the petitioner carried out the publication in Eenadu daily newspaper on 15.11.2025 against the 4th respondent herein. Even today there is no representation on behalf of the 4th Respondent after publication of the notice as	

		directed. Hence the 4th respondent is hereby set <i>ex-parte</i>. For filing counter-affidavit by respondent Nos.1 and 2, list the matter after three (03) weeks. krk NV, J	
--	--	---	--